April 2018

COUNTY DIST. NAME COURT TYPE PHONE E-MAIL FAX
Benewah 1 Marianne Kelley | Felony 245-4065 mkelley@benewahcounty.org 245-1915
Bonner 1 Marilyn Miller Felony 290-7590 marilyn.miller@bonnercountyid.gov | 265-1468

Districtwide

Manager

255-3630 x2150 | tori.cavender@bonnercountyid.gov

Boundary 1 Marilyn Miller Felony 290-7590 marilyn.miller@bonnecountyid.gov | 265-1468

Districtwide

Manager
Kootenai 1 Tanya Reynolds | Felony 446-1220 treynolds@kcgov.us 446-1224
Kootenai 1 Rita Wickham DUI 446-1218 rwickham@kcgov.us 446-1224
Kootenai 1 Mary Wolfinger Mental Health 446-1219 mwolfinger@kcgov.us 446-1224
Shoshone 1 Mike Smith Felony 556-7861 msmith@co.shoshone.id.us 752-8881
Clearwater 2 Dorothy Pollman | Felony 791-7344 dpollman@clearwatercounty.org 476-5159
Clearwater 2 Dorothy Pollman | Mental Health 791-7344 dpollman@clearwatercounty.org 476-5159
Latah 2 Shawna Meyers | Felony 305-5934 smeyers@latah.id.us 855-294-2799
Latah 2 Shawna Meyers | Mental Health 305-5934 smeyers@latah.id.us 855-294-2799
Nez Perce 2 Shawna Meyers | Felony 305-5934 smeyers@latah.id.us 855-294-2799
Nez Perce 2 Shawna Meyers | DUI 305-5934 smeyers@latah.id.us 855-294-2799
Nez Perce 2 L'.Sa _Mar_tln Mental Health 790-1748 d2pscourt@co.nezperce.id.us 413-6131

Districtwide

Manager
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April 2018

COUNTY DIST. NAME COURT TYPE PHONE E-MAIL FAX
Nez Perce 2 L|§a 'Mar'tln Veterans 790-1748 d2pscourts@gmail.com 413-6131
Districtwide T
reatment
Manager
Canyon 3 Ron Christian Felony 571-2149 dcc3@canyonco.org
Canyon 3 Erin Bullard DUI 455-5934 dmcc3@canyonco.org
Canyon 3 Dona Butler Mental Health 455-6006 dbutler@canyonco.org
Canyon 3 Dona Butler Veterans 455-6006 dbutler@canyonco.org
Treatment
Canyon 3 Ron Christian Juvenile 571-2149 dcc3@canyonco.org
Gem 3 Brenda Lawrence | Felony 455-5993 dcac3@canyonco.org
Payet'_[e Adams_ 3 Brenda Lawrence Felony 455-5993 dcac3@canyonco.org
Washington (Tri-
County
Ada | 4 M_arrgen_Burton Felony 287-7670 mbakerburton@adaweb.net 287-7679
Districtwide
Manager
Ada Il 4 M.arrgen_Burton Felony 287-7670 mbakerburton@adaweb.net 287-7679
Districtwide
Manager
Ada Il 4 | Marreen Burton = oo 287-7670 mbakerburton@adaweb.net 287-7679
Districtwide
Manager
Ada 4 M_arr_een_Burton DUI 287-7670 mbakerburton@adaweb.net 287-7679
Districtwide
Manager
Ada 4 M_arrgen_Burton Veterans 287-7670 mbakerburton@adaweb.net 287-7679
Districtwide T
reatment
Manager
Ada 4 Laura Kiehl Mental Health 287-7507 lkiehl@adaweb.net 287-7549
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COUNTY DIST. NAME COURT TYPE PHONE E-MAIL FAX
Elmore 4 Tandy Shenk Felony 587-2141 Ext. tshenk@elmorecounty.org 587-2150
282
Blaine 5 Israel Enriquez Felony 736-4122 israel.enriguez@co.twin-falls.id.us | 735-4360
Sonya Wilander 788-4727 swilander@gmail.com
Mini-Cassia 5 Mikea Barrie Juvenile 436-7156 mbarrie@co.minidoka.id.us 436-9304
Ext.420
Mini-Cassia 5 R!Chf”“d !\Ieu Misd. Mental 735-4374 rneu@co.twin-falls.id.us 735-4360
Districtwide
Health
Manager
Tvym Falls_ 5 Israel Enriquez Felony 736-4122 israel@co.twin-falls.id.us 735-4360
Mini-Cassia
Jerome
Lincoln
Camas
Twin Falls 5 Marsha Stallones | Juvenile 736-4215 marsha-s@co.twin-falls.id.us 736-4222
Ext.3113
Twin Falls 5 R!chgrd Neu Mental Health 735-4374 rneu@co.twin-falls.id.us 735-4360
Districtwide
Manager
}(‘;‘;2::"8 5 Steve Conger DUI 735-4393 sconger@co.twin-falls.id.us 735-4360
Mini-Cassia
5™ District 5 Richard Neu Veterans 735-4374 rneu@co.twin-falls.id.us 735-4360
Districtwide Treatment
Manager
Bannock 6 Misty Humphries | DUI 236-7080 mistyh@bannockcounty.us 236-0682
Bannock 6 Misty Humphries | Felony 236-7080 mistyh@bannockcounty.us 236-0682
Bannock 6 Jason Dye Juvenile 236-7028 jasond@bannockcounty.us 234-1094
Bannock 6 Deanna Smith Mental Health 236-7419 dsmith@bannockcounty.us 236-7423
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COUNTY DIST. NAME COURT TYPE PHONE E-MAIL FAX
Bannock 6 JqAnn Martmez Child Protection | 236-7017 jpannm@bannockcounty.us 236-7011
Districtwide
Manager
Bannock 6 Deanna Smith Wood Court 236-7419 dsmith@bannockcounty.us 236-7423
Bannock 6 JqAnn Martlnez Veterans 236-7017 joannm@bannockcounty.us 236-7011
Districtwide T
reatment
Manager
Bear Lake 6 Karen Volbrecht | Felony 945-2208 Ext. 23 | blcourtclerk@dcdi.net
Caribou 6 Terri Stephens Felony 547-2164 tstephens@co.caribou.id.us 547-2147
Caribou 6 Terri Stephens Misd./DUI 547-2164 tstephens@co.caribou.id.us 547-2147
Franklin 6 Linda Hampton Felony 852-0877 Ext. 45 | linda@franklincountyidaho.org 852-2926
Oneida 6 Jill Davis Felony 766-5001 j[davis@co.oneida.id.us 766-5002
Power 6 Deanna Smith Felony 236-7419 dsmith@bannockcounty.us 236-7423
Bingham 7 Cody Lewis Felony 782-3185 clewis@co.bingham.id.us 785-5447
Bingham 7 Cody Lewis Misd./DUI 782-3185 clewis@co.bingham.id.us 785-5447
Bingham 7 Eric Olson Mental Health 360-0262 ericolson@aqwestoffice.net 612-5036
Bonneville 7 Aimee Austin Felony 524-7914 aaustin@co.bonneville.id.us 524-7912
Ext.3001
Bonneville 7 Aimee Austin Misd./DUI 524-7914 aaustin@co.bonneville.id.us 524-7912
Ext.3001
Bonneville 7 PguI_Mei_gio Juvenile 681-5649 pmeigio@co.bonneville.id.us 877-376-3533
Districtwide
Manager
Bonneville 7 Eric Olson Mental Health 360-0262 ericolson@aqwestoffice.net 612-5036
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COUNTY DIST. NAME COURT TYPE PHONE E-MAIL FAX
Bonneville 7 Aimee Austin Child Protection | 524-7914 aaustin@co.bonneville.id.us 524-7912
Drug Court Ext.3001
Bonneville 7 Aimee Austin Young Adult 524-7914 aaustin@co.bonneville.id.us 524-7912
Drug Court Ext.3001
Bonneville 7 Rex Thornley Wood Pilot 534-8959 rthornley@co.bonneville.id.us
Project
Butte/Custer Tracy Corwin Felony 527-3166 bcprobation@atcnet.net 527-3448
Lemhi Jana Eagle Felony 756-2815 jeagle@lemhicountyidaho.org 756-4673
Ext.225
Madison Jefferson 7 Ryan Brown Felony 359-6272 rbrown@co.madison.id.us 359-6343
Fremont
Madison Jefferson 7 Ryan Brown Misd./DUI 359-6272 rbrown@co.madison.id.us 359-6343
Fremont (upper)
Madison Jefferson 7 Eric Olson Mental Health 360-0262 ericolson@qwestoffice.net 612-5036
Fremont (upper)
Madison Jefferson 7 Eric Olson Juvenile Mental | 360-0262 ericolson@qwestoffice.net 612-5036
Fremont (upper) Health
Teton 7 Ryan Brown Felony 359-6280 rbrown@co.madison.id.us 359-6343
7" District 7 Lori Anne Nichols | Domestic 529-1350 Ext. lanichols@co.bonneville.id.us
Violence Drug 112
Court
7" District 7 Rex Thornley Misdemeanor 534-8959 rthornley@co.bonneville.id.us
Veterans Court
7" District 7 Eric Olson Juvenile Mental | 360-0262 ericolson@qwestoffice.net 612-5036

Health
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